

May 12, 2023
Conference Committee on H.F. 100
Summary of Decisions

Article 3 Business Development

Page	Section	Changes
R1 to R4	House §1	Replace subdivision 3 on lines 168.19 to 168.30 with the Senate subdivision 3 on lines 175.7 to 175.19 Page 170, line 22 after the second “ <u>the</u> ” insert “ <u>CanStartup</u> ”
R4 to R5	House §2	
R5 to R8	House §3	Page 173, line 22, after the third comma insert “ <u>labor organizations that represent cannabis workers in the state</u> ” Replace subdivisions 4, 5, and 6 on lines 174.27 to 176.2 with the Senate subdivisions 4, 5, and 6 on lines 181.14 to 182.20

Article 6 Miscellaneous Provisions

Page	Section	Changes
R7 to R8	House §3	
R8	House §4	
R8	Senate §7	Page 216, line 2, delete “ <u>synthetically</u> ” and insert “ <u>artificially</u> ”
R9	House §5	Page 220, line 11, delete “ <u>29</u> ” and insert “ <u>20</u> ” Page 220, line 12, delete “ <u>48</u> ” and insert “ <u>50</u> ” Page 220, line 13, delete “ <u>35</u> ” and insert “ <u>37</u> ” Page 220, line 15, delete “ <u>July 1, 2024</u> ” and insert “ <u>March 1, 2025</u> ”
R9	House §6/Senate §12	House lines 220.16 to 220.27 Page 220, line 25, delete “ <u>curriculum</u> ” Senate lines 217.29 to 218.3 House lines 221.2 to 221.24
R10 to R11	House §7	Page 221, line 29, before the period insert “, and the trends in hospital-treated cannabis poisoning and adverse events.” Page 222, line 2, after “ <u>state</u> ” insert “, and the trends in hospital-treated cannabis poisoning and adverse events” Page 222, line 23, delete “ <u>women</u> ” and insert “ <u>individuals</u> ”
R11 to R12	House §8	Page 222, line 31, delete “ <u>21</u> ” and insert “ <u>25</u> ” Page 223, lines 3, 5, and 11, delete all instances of “ <u>women</u> ” and insert “ <u>individuals</u> ” Page 223, line 4, after “ <u>health</u> ” insert “in consultation with the commissioners of human services and education” Page 223, line 15, after “ <u>programs</u> ” insert “and child welfare workers”
R12	House §9	Page 224, line 11, delete “ <u>2024</u> ” and insert “ <u>2025</u> ”

R12	House §10	Page 224, after line 14, insert " EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective January 1, 2025."
R13	Senate §15	Replace with language in A-122 amendment
R13	House §11	
R13	House §12	
R13	House §13	
R14	House §14	
R14	House §15	
R14	House §16	
R15	House §17	
R15	House §18	
R16	House §19	
R16 to R19	House §20	
R19	House §21	
R19	House §22	
R19 to R20	House §23	Page 231, line 12, delete " <u>15</u> " and insert " <u>16</u> " and delete " <u>19</u> " and insert " <u>20</u> " Page 231, line 13, delete " <u>48</u> " and insert " <u>50</u> " Page 231, line 14, delete " <u>35</u> " and insert " <u>37</u> "
R20	House §24	
R20	House §25	Page 231, line 32, delete " <u>15</u> " and insert " <u>16</u> " Page 232, line 1, delete " <u>19</u> " and insert " <u>20</u> " and delete " <u>48</u> " and insert " <u>50</u> " Page 232, line 2, delete " <u>35</u> " and insert " <u>37</u> "
R20	House §26	
R20 to R21	House §27	Page 232, line 15, delete " <u>15</u> " and insert " <u>16</u> " Page 232, line 16, delete " <u>19</u> " and insert " <u>20</u> " Page 232, line 17, delete " <u>48</u> " and insert " <u>50</u> " and delete " <u>35</u> " and insert " <u>37</u> " Page 231, line 14, delete " <u>35</u> " and insert " <u>37</u> "
R21	House §28	
R21	House §29	
R21	House §30	
R21	House §31	
R21 to R22	House §32	
R22	House §33	
R23	House §34	
R23	House §35	Page 235, line 8, after " <u>may</u> " insert " <u>only</u> "
R24 to R27	House §36	Replace clause (1) on lines 239.6 and 239.7 with the Senate clause (1) on lines 229.1 to 229.3 Page 229, line 1, delete " <u>or</u> " and insert a comma, and after the third comma, insert " <u>a lower-potency hemp edible, or a hemp-derived consumer product,</u> "

R27 to R28	House §37	
R28 to R29	House §38	
R29	House §39	
R29 to R31	House §40	
R31	House §41	
R31 to R32	House §42	
R32	House §43	Page 245, lines 5, 6, and 14, delete new language Page 245, after line 22, insert <u>“(c) This subdivision does not apply for convictions or positive test results related to cannabis, marijuana, or tetrahydrocannabinols.”</u>
R33	House §44	
R33 to R34	House §45	Page 245, lines 31 and 32, delete new language Page 246, lines 5, 33, and 34, delete new language Page 247, line 3, delete new language Page 247, after line 27, insert <u>“(d) This subdivision does not apply for convictions or positive test results related to cannabis, marijuana, or tetrahydrocannabinols.”</u>
R34	House §46	
R34 to R35	Senate §41	
R35 to R36	House §47	
R36 to R37	House §48	Page 249, line 8, delete “ <u>48</u> ” and insert “ <u>50</u> ”
R37	Senate §44	
R37 to R38	House §49	
R38	House §50	
R39	House §51	
R39	House §52	Page 251, lines 7 and 15, delete new language Page 251, after line 17, insert <u>“(d) This subdivision does not apply for convictions or positive test results related to cannabis, marijuana, or tetrahydrocannabinols.”</u>
R39	House §53	Page 251, lines 23 and 25, delete the new language Page 252, after line 2, insert <u>“This subdivision does not apply for convictions or positive test results related to cannabis, marijuana, or tetrahydrocannabinols.”</u>
R40	House §54	
R40	House §55	
R40	House §56	Page 252, line 14, delete “ <u>52</u> ” and insert “ <u>54</u> ”
R40	House §57	Page 252, line 18, delete “ <u>50</u> ” and insert “ <u>52</u> ”

R40	House §58	Page 252, line 21, delete " <u>57</u> " and insert " <u>59</u> "
R40	House §59	Page 252, line 25, delete " <u>59</u> " and insert " <u>63</u> "
R40	House §60	Page 253, line 4, delete " <u>61</u> " and insert " <u>65</u> "
R40	House §61	Page 253, line 8, delete " <u>35</u> " and insert " <u>37</u> "
R41	House §62	Page 253, line 12, delete " <u>48</u> " and insert " <u>50</u> "
R41 to R44	House §63	
R44 to R45	House §64	
R45	House §65	Page 258, line 10, delete " <u>or</u> " Page 258, after line 10, insert: " <u>(7) when the person is under the influence of cannabis flower, a cannabis product, a lower-potency hemp edible, a hemp-derived consumer product, an artificially derived cannabinoid, or tetrahydrocannabinols; or</u> " Page 258, line 11, delete " <u>(7)</u> " and insert " <u>(8)</u> "
R45 to R46	House §66	
R46	House §67	
R47	House §68	Page 259, line 30, after the second semicolon insert " <u>152.291;</u> " Page 260, line 3, delete " <u>2024</u> " and insert " <u>2025</u> "

Article 7 Temporary Regulation of Certain Products

Page	Section	Changes
R1	House §1	Replace with language in A-30 amendment
R2 to R9	House §2	Replace with language in A-30 amendment
R9 to R10	House §3	Replace with language in A-30 amendment
R10	House §4	Replace with language in A-30 amendment
R11	House §5	Replace with language in A-30 amendment

Article 8 Scheduling of Marijuana

Page	Section	Changes
R1 to R15	House §1	
R15 to R20	House §2	